OP \$165.00 4637246

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM333607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Church Web Brands, Inc.		02/27/2015	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Church Web Brands, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	14488 Old Stage Road	
City:	Lenoir City	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37772	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4637246	BRIDGE ELEMENT
Serial Number:	86251883	BUILD A CHURCH WEBSITE
Registration Number:	2516957	E-ZEKIEL
Registration Number:	3611146	
Registration Number:	4011564	MOVING MINISTRY
Serial Number:	85441671	THRIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8655234478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8655464305

Email: mbradford@luedeka.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bradford

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70355.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bradford
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Bradford/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005468 FRAME: 0509

Total Attachments: 3

source=7035500-20150227-ArticlesOfConversion#page1.tif source=7035500-20150227-ArticlesOfConversion#page2.tif

source=7035500-20150227-ArticlesOfConversion#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005468 FRAME: 0510



STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State

Division of Business Services William R. Snodgrass Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

CHURCH WEB BRANDS, L.L.C. 14488 OLD STAGE RD LENOIR CITY, TN 37772-5494

February 27, 2015

Control # 724328

Effective Date: 02/27/2015

Document Receipt

Receipt #: 1864395

Filing Fee:

\$400.00

Payment-Account - LOUIS ROBERTS, HENDERSONVILLE, TN

\$400.00

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF CONVERSION

CHURCH WEB BRANDS, INC. converted from a TENNESSEE For-profit

Corporation to

CHURCH WEB BRANDS, L.L.C.

a TENNESSEE Limited Liability Company

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached Articles of Conversion with an effective date as indicated above.

When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the control number given above.

You must also file this document in the office of the Register of Deeds in the county where the entity has its principal office if such principal office is in Tennessee.

Tre Hargett Secretary of State

Processed By: Cynthia Dunn

Phone (615) 741-2286 * Fax (615) 741-7310 * Website: http://tnbear.tn.gov/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005468 FRAME: 0511

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION



The undersigned corporation hereby submits these Articles of Conversion for the purpose of converting said corporation into a limited liability company and states as follows:

- 1. A. The name of the corporation prior to conversion is CHURCH WEB BRANDS, INC.
 - B. The name of the limited liability company after conversion is CHURCH WEB BRANDS, LLC.
- 2. The survivor will be a Tennessee limited liability company.
- 3. Attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference are the Articles of Organization of the limited liability company.
- 4. The conversion is effective upon filing and has been unanimously approved by all of the shareholders and directors after recommendation by the Board.

DATED: February , 2015.

Church Web Brands, Inc.

Name: Louis Roberts

Its: Authorized Representative

1680/20/dhl/Articles of Converstion/rcorg.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

CHURCH WEB BRANDS, L.L.C.

The undersigned, acting as organizer of CHURCH WEB BRANDS, L.L.C. ("LLC"), a limited liability company organized pursuant to Section 48-249-101. et. seq., of the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Organization for the LLC:

- 1. The name of the LLC is "CHURCH WEB BRANDS, L.L.C."
- 2. (a) The complete address of the LLC's initial registered office in Tennessee is:

14488 Old Stage Road Lenoir City Tennessee 37772

- (b) The name of the LLC's initial registered agent to be located at such office is Ross Croley.
- 3. The complete address of the LLC's principal executive office is:

14488 Old Stage Road Lenoir City Tennessee 37772

4. The LLC will be member managed.

Dated:

Lonie Roberts

1680,20\Articles,2015